BYLAW NO. 13-709 of the Municipal District of Greenview No. 16

A Bylaw of the Municipal District of Greenview No. 16, in the Province of Alberta, to Amend Bylaw #97-224 (Agricultural Service Board) to change the manner in which the Chair is chosen for the Agricultural Service Board

- 1. Bylaw 97-224 is hereby amended by changing clause 4.1 to read: "The Agricultural Service Board shall appoint the Chair of the Board by majority vote of the members of the Agricultural Service Board, on an annual basis".
- 2. Bylaw 97-224 is hereby amended by changing clause 5.1 to read: "A Vice-Chair shall be appointed by majority vote of the members of the Agricultural Service Board on an annual basis".
- 3. This Bylaw shall come into effect upon final passing.

Read a first time this 10th day of, September AD, 2013.

Read a second time this 24th day of September, AD, 2013.

Read a third time and finally passed this 24th day of September AD, 2013.

(Original signed copy on file) Reeve

(Original signed copy on file) Interim Chief Administrative Officer